CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

BYLAW NO. 3002

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 2050, cited as the "Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050"

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited as the "ZONING BYLAW, 1992, NO. 2050, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 3002".
- 2. That Bylaw No. 2050, cited as the "Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050" be amended as follows:
 - (1) at PART 5 ZONING DISTRICTS, Section 67.100 (4) Density:
 - a. By deleting this section in its entirety and inserting a note stating that the section was deleted by Zoning Bylaw, 1992, No. 2050, Amendment Bylaw No. 3002.

READ a first time by the Municipal Council on the 6th day of July, 2020.

READ a second time by the Municipal Council on the 6th day of July, 2020.

A Public Hearing was waived pursuant Sections 464(2) and 467 of the *Local Government Act* on the 6th day of July, 2020.

READ a third time by the Municipal Council on the ____ day of ________, 2020.

ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the ____ day of ________, 2020.

BARBARA DESJARDINS MAYOR RACHEL DUMAS CORPORATE OFFICER